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Register for economic and market commentary, product and services updates, white papers and more.  
Subscribe online by following 3 easy steps at columbiathreadneedle.com/us/subscribe

DEFINED CONTRIBUTION
INVESTMENT-ONLY DIVISION
877.894.3592

Wholesaler Internal Wholesaler Territory
Andrew Cunningham 	 727.434.0306  
andrew.cunningham@columbiathreadneedle.com

Nate Thompson	 617.912.2222  
nathaniel.thompson@columbiathreadneedle.com

AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, 
PR, SC, TN

Rustin Regentz	 713.205.8587
rustin.regentz@columbiathreadneedle.com

Jake Walther	 617.912.2767
jacob.walther@columbiathreadneedle.com

AR, AZ, CO, KS, LA, MO, 
NE, NM, OK, TX

Bill Beardsley	 312.956.3929
william.beardsley@columbiathreadneedle.com

Robert Beal	 617.912.2204
robert.beal@columbiathreadneedle.com

IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, WI

Kelli Beauregard	 508.308.2748 
kelli.beauregard@columbiathreadneedle.com

Jake Walther	 617.912.2767
jacob.walther@columbiathreadneedle.com 

AK, CA, HI, ID, MT, ND, 
NV, OR, SD, UT, WA, WY

Dan O’Shea	 978.430.8388 
daniel.oshea@columbiathreadneedle.com

Nate Thompson	 617.912.2222
nathaniel.thompson@columbiathreadneedle.com

District of Columbia, DE,  
MD, NJ, OH, PA, VA, WV

Martin Courage	 617.835.8957
martin.courage@columbiathreadneedle.com

Robert Beal	 617.912.2204
robert.beal@columbiathreadneedle.com

CT, MA, ME, NH, NY, RI, 
VT

National Sales Manager
Daniel Steele, CIMA    617.912.2230
daniel.steele@columbiathreadneedle.com

Sales Desk Manager                                            National Account Managers
Chris Helms	 617.912.2726
christopher.helms@columbiathreadneedle.com

Jonathan Hall	 617.912.2267
jonathan.hall@columbiathreadneedle.com

Robert Moody	 617.912.2273
robert.j.moody@columbiathreadneedle.com

Steve Karnolt	 617.912.2253
stephen.karnolt@columbiathreadneedle.com

Andrew Wright	 617.912.2717
andrew.m.wright@columbiathreadneedle.com


